PT ANTAM (Persero) Tbk

Press Release

ANTAM SIGNS MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE SOUTHEAST SULAWESI PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT IN RELATION TO CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY PROGRAMS

For Immediate Release

Jakarta, January 10th, 2014 – PT ANTAM (Persero) Tbk (ANTAM; ASX - ATM; IDX - ANTM) has signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with the Provincial Government of Southeast Sulawesi to donate Rp35 billion for Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) activities.

The MoU was signed by ANTAM's President Director, Tato Miraza and the Secretary of Southeast Sulawesi Provincial Government, Lukman Abunawas today.

ANTAM's donation will be allocated to build the main and supporting facilities of the Bahteramas Public Hospital in Kendari, aiming to augment the public health service in Southeast Sulawesi.

ANTAM and the Provincial Government of Southeast Sulawesi also continue to evaluate past CSR programs funded from ANTAM's CSR fund.

The donation is part of ANTAM's CSR programs which aims to develop and improve the well being of the Southeast Sulawesi communities, including those living in the surrounding of ANTAM's operations area.

###

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:

Tri Hartono (Corporate Secretary) Tel : (6221) 780 5119 Fax : (6221) 781 2822 Email : corsec@antam.com Website: www.antam.com



